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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2000 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 9th June 2024

TOTAL Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
23Feb | 22 | 2021pec | 99 | con[Lab| P | Remain [Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABCA | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
June 2024 Dem

1676 1671 1672 2000 6541484 170 705 | 745 1968 | 1032 | 210 [ 826 | 494 1470]|1140] 860 | 1726 | 100 174
1676 1671 1672 2000 |709]449]| 181 806 | 801 | 907 | 1093 | 113 | 788 | 544 |1555]|1191] 809 | 1702 | 115 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

2-3Feb 22-23 20-21  7-9 June

‘22 Jun 22 Dec 22 ‘24
Generally speaking, do you currently have a
positive or negative view of politics in Britain?
Very positive 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Fairly positive 6 8 6 7 9 7 9 7 7 8 5 6 5 8 7 7 6 7 8 5
TOTAL POSITIVE 7 9 7 7 100 7 9 7 8 9 5 7 6 8 7 8 6 7 9 5
Neither positive nor negative 17 21 17 15 18 14 11 13 15 14 16 20 15 13 16| 13 18 16 9 14
Fairly negative 37 30 36 43 43 43 56 50 40 | 42 44 41 44 44 43| 46 40 43 46 44
Very negative 36 36 35 32 29 36 23 29 37 33 32 25 33 33 33| 31 33 32 33 36
TOTAL NEGATIVE 73 66 71 75 72 79 79 79 7 75 76 66 77 77 76 77 73 75 79 80
Don’t know 3 4 5| 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 7 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 1
How much responsibility, if any, do you think each
of the following have with how politics operates in
Britain?
The Prime Minister
A great deal of responsibility 68 63 55 63 | 58 75 63 | 67 57 | 63 63 | 72 63 63 58 | 64 61 | 63 60 60
A fair amount of responsibility 19 22 27 26 32 20 32 26 30 | 26 26 19 24 27 32| 26 25 26 25 27
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 87 85 82 89 90 95 95 93 87 89 89 91 87 90 90 90 86 89 85 87
Not very much responsibility 5 5 6 5 6 3 4 4 7 5 4 2 4 6 5 5 4 4 4 6
No responsibility at all 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 8 7 9 6 7 3 4 4 9 7 5 2 6 7 6 6 6 5 7 7
Don'tknow 5 8 9 6 |3 2 1| 3 4 | 4 7 |7 & 3 3|4 8] 6 8 5
The Government
A great deal of responsibility 68 66 58 65 61 77 69 72 59 63 66 67 65 66 62| 66 62 64 68 67
A fair amount of responsibility 21 20 25 25 33 19 26 23 31 27 24 22 23 26 30| 25 25 26 20 24
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 89 86 83 90 94 96 95 95 90 90 90 89 88 92 92 91 87 90 88 91
Not very much responsibility 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1
No responsibility at all 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 6 B 8 B 4 3 4 2 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 3
Don'tknow 6 8 9 6 |3 1 1] 3 5 | 4 7 |7 8 3 4|4 8] 5 8 6
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TOTAL Region in England Do you currently have a positive or
negative view of politics in Britain?
2.3 Feb 22-23 20-21 Dec 7-9 June North | Midlands | London Rest of Posmv? Ylew of Negatlv.e .V|ew of
June 2024 South politics politics
1676 1671 1672 2000 | 482 332 242 670 141 1511
1676 1671 1672 2000 492 344 161 705 142 1540
% % % % % % %

2-3Feb 22-23 20-21  7-9 June

22 Jun'22  Dec 22 24
Generally speaking, do you currently have a
positive or negative view of politics in Britain?
Very positive 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 0
Fairly positive 6 8 6 7 9 4 9 6 93 0
TOTAL POSITIVE 7 9 7 7 10 4 10 6 100 0
Neither positive nor negative 17 21 17 15 13 16 18 17 0 0
Fairly negative 37 30 36 43 40 44 42 45 0 57
Very negative 36 36 35 32 35 29 29 32 0 43
TOTAL NEGATIVE 73 66 71 75 75 73 71 77 0 100
Don’t know 3 4 5 2 3 6 1 1 0 0
How much responsibility, if any, do you think each
of the following have with how politics operates in
Britain?
The Prime Minister
A great deal of responsibility 68 63 55 63 | 64 60 66 63 | 68 64
A fair amount of responsibility 19 22 27 26 24 28 22 27 24 26
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 87 85 82 89 88 88 88 90 92 90
Not very much responsibility 5 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 5
No responsibility at all 3 2 8 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 8 7 9 6 6 6 5 6 6 7
Don'tknow 5 8 9 6 | 6 7 6 4 | 1 3
The Government
A great deal of responsibility 68 66 58 65 66 62 65 64 66 67
A fair amount of responsibility 21 20 25 25 22 27 25 28 26 26
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 89 86 83 90 88 89 90 92 92 93
Not very much responsibility 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 3 4 3
No responsibility at all 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 6 5) 8 5 6 4 5 4 6 5)
Don'tknow 6 8 9 6 | 7 7 4 4 | 1 3
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TOTAL Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
23Feb | 22 | 2021pec | 99 | con[Lab| P | Remain [Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABCA | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
June 2024 Dem

1676 1671 1672 2000 6541484 170 705 | 745 1968 | 1032 | 210 [ 826 | 494 1470]|1140] 860 | 1726 | 100 174
1676 1671 1672 2000 |709]449]| 181 806 | 801 | 907 | 1093 | 113 | 788 | 544 |1555]|1191] 809 | 1702 | 115 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Civil Service
A great deal of responsibility 25 20 18 25 35 21 25 24 31 | 27 22 11 20 30 34| 26 23 24 31 23
A fair amount of responsibility 40 39 38 39 39 46 42 42 38 | 41 38 41 39 40 38| 40 39 40 30 42
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 65 59 56 64 74 67 67 66 69 68 60 52 59 70 72 66 62 64 61 65
Not very much responsibility 18 21 21 19 15 22 23 23 17 19 19 20 22 17 16| 21 17 19 19 18
No responsibility at all 4 5 6 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 5 2 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 7
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 22 26 27 24 19 25 29 28 22 24 24 22 28 22 22 27 22 24 24 25
Don'tknow 13 15 16 12 |7 8 3| s 0|8 16 |27 13 8 6| 8 17| 12 14 9
All politicians
A great deal of responsibility 49 47 41 41 39 48 49 49 37 | 42 41 34 42 45 39| 45 37 41 a7 39
A fair amount of responsibility 34 34 35 39 42 40 38 36 41 | 40 39 50 38 37 40| 40 39 40 31 44
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 83 81 76 80 81 88 87 85 78 82 80 84 80 82 79 85 76 81 78 83
Not very much responsibility 9 8 10 11 | 14 8 10 | 11 15 | 12 10 | 7 9 12 15 | 10 12 | 11 11 11
No responsibility at all 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 0 3 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 11 10 14 13 15 9 11 11 18 15 11 7 11 14 17 12 14 13 14 12
Don'tknow 6 9 9 6 |4 2 2| 3 5 | 4 8 | 9 8 4 4| 3 10| 6 9 6
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More honest than they have been in the past 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 1 1
Less honest than they have been in the past 55 53 54 54 53 62 55 57 56 56 53 57 52 56 56| 56 51 54 54 61
Much the same as they have been in the past 36 34 35 35 40 31 38 35 37 | 33 36 24 34 38 38| 34 36 35 35 33
Don't know 7 10 9 8 3 5 4 4 4 7 9 17 11 4 2 6 11 8 10 5
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More corrupt now than they have been in the past 49 a7 48 49 44 55 47 51 49 | 51 46 54 48 49 47| 47 50 47 54 57
Less corrupt now than they have been in the past 6 6 5 6 7 6 10 9 5 7 6 7 7 7 5 8 4 7 3 2
Much the same as they have been in the past 38 36 37 37 45 33 39 36 41 | 35 38 20 35 40 43| 38 34 37 29 35
Don't know 8 11 11 8 4 5 4 5 4 7 10 19 11 4 4 6 12 8 14 6
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TOTAL Region in England Do you currently have a positive or
negative view of politics in Britain?
2.3 Feb 22-23 20-21 Dec 7-9 June North | Midlands | London Rest of Positiv? Yiew of Negativ.e .view of
June 2024 South politics politics
1676 1671 1672 2000 482 332 242 670 141 1511
1676 1671 1672 2000 492 344 161 705 142 1540
% % % % % % %
The Civil Service
A great deal of responsibility 25 20 18 25 22 26 23 26 36 25
A fair amount of responsibility 40 39 38 39 39 36 42 41 36 39
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 65 59 56 64 61 62 65 67 72 64
Not very much responsibility 18 21 21 19 17 20 21 19 20 20
No responsibility at all 4 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 2 6
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 22 26 27 24 21 25 26 25 22 26
Don'tknow 13 15 16 12 | 16 14 10 8 | 6 10
All politicians
A great deal of responsibility 49 47 41 41 44 37 43 40 a7 43
A fair amount of responsibility 34 34 35 39 37 41 41 40 46 39
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT OF
RESPONSIBILITY 83 81 76 80 81 78 84 80 93 82
Not very much responsibility 9 8 10 11 | 9 12 9 13 | 6 12
No responsibility at all 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 0 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO RESPONSIBILITY 11 10 14 13 11 13 11 15 6 14
Don’tknow 6 9 9 6 | 7 8 6 5 | 1 4
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More honest than they have been in the past 2 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 16 2
Less honest than they have been in the past 55 53 54 54 53 55 54 53 31 62
Much the same as they have been in the past 36 34 35 35 32 35 32 38 50 32
Don't know 7 10 9 8 10 7 10 6 3 5
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More corrupt now than they have been in the past 49 a7 48 49 51 46 44 a7 24 57
Less corrupt now than they have been in the past 6 6 5 6 7 7 7 7 26 4
Much the same as they have been in the past 38 36 37 37 32 38 40 39 46 34
Don't know 8 11 11 8 9 9 10 7 5 5
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Sample Size: 2000 GB Adults
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TOTAL Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
23Feb | 22 | 2021pec | 99 | con[Lab| P | Remain [Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABCA | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
June 2024 Dem

1676 1671 1672 2000 6541484 170 705 | 745 1968 | 1032 | 210 [ 826 | 494 1470]|1140] 860 | 1726 | 100 174
1676 1671 1672 2000 |709]449]| 181 806 | 801 | 907 | 1093 | 113 | 788 | 544 |1555]|1191] 809 | 1702 | 115 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More likely to follow the rules of the country than they 2 5 4 6 7 2 5 5 6 6 6 8 5 4 8 6 5 6 6 6
have been in the past
Less likely to follow the rules of the coumr){ than they 56 56 50 51 46 61 53 56 29 | 54 48 50 49 53 50| 53 48 51 49 53
have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past 32 27 33 33 41 30 36 33 39 | 31 36 11 34 37 38| 32 35 33 30 35
Don't know 8 11 13 10 5 5 6 6 6 9 11 22 12 5 5 8 12 10 16 6
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More likely to work for the country's begt interests 6 5 4 5 7 5 3 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 3
than they have been in the past
Less likely to work for the country's best |nt§rests than 49 50 53 51 47 58 55 55 50 | 54 48 52 53 52 46| 54 a7 51 a7 54
they have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past 35 33 33 36 42 33 37 35 41 | 34 38 26 31 40 45| 34 38 36 40 37
Don't know 9 12 11 8 4 4 5 5 4 6 9 16 11 3 3 6 10 8 11 6
Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?
More likely to improve matters for people_ than they 6 5 3 5 5 6 7 6 2 2 5 4 6 5 a 5 5 5 2 3
have been in the past
Less likely to improve matters for people than they - 49 52 51 |46 58 52 | 53 50 |54 48 |57 51 51 48| 54 46| 51 46 53
have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past 36 34 34 36 45 32 36 36 41 | 35 37 18 32 41 45| 34 38 36 38 37
Don't know 8 12 11 9 4 4 5 5 5 7 10 21 12 4 3 7 11 9 12 7

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.
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Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?

More likely to follow the rules of the country than they
have been in the past
Less likely to follow the rules of the country than they
have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past
Don't know

Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?

More likely to work for the country's best interests
than they have been in the past
Less likely to work for the country's best interests than
they have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past
Don't know

Thinking about politicians these days from all
parties, do you think they are...?

More likely to improve matters for people than they
have been in the past
Less likely to improve matters for people than they
have been in the past
Much the same as they have been in the past
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.

Do you currently have a positive or

TOTAL Region in England negative view of politics in Britain?
2.3 Feb 22-23 20-21 Dec 7-9 June North | Midlands | London Rest of Posmve: Ylew of Negatlv? .V|ew of
June 2024 South politics politics
1676 1671 1672 2000 482 332 242 670 141 1511
1676 1671 1672 2000 492 344 161 705 142 1540
% % % % % % %
4 5 4 6 5 9 3 6 25 3
56 56 50 51 53 52 50 50 27 58
32 27 33 33 30 29 36 37 40 32
8 11 13 10 11 10 11 8 8 7
6 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 26 3
49 50 53 51 51 51 55 49 27 58
35 33 33 36 33 36 31 39 44 33
9 12 11 8 10 9 8 7 3 5
6 5 3 5 4 7 6 4 21 2
49 49 52 51 51 50 53 49 31 59
36 34 34 36 35 33 29 40 43 33
8 12 11 9 9 10 11 7 5 6
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